To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa

10-05-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
Packet No.: 10/.273

Docket No.: W-2738 hed original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nobuo Matsumoto Jin Murayama Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached yes	Z. Ivanie and audress of receiving party(ies): Name: Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd. Internal Address: Street Address: 210, Nakanuma, Minami-ashigara-shi, City: Kanagawa Country: JAPAN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ☑ no		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title: SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND METHOD OF MANUFACT If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut 	URING THE SAME tion date of the application is		
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/917,819 filed on July 31, 2001	B. Patent No(s).		
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Michael E. Whitham, Esq. McGuireWoods LLP 1750 Tysons Boulevard, Suite 1800 McLean, VA 22102 (703)712-5000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document. Michael E. Whitham Name of Person Signing	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original September 27, 2001 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3		

10.	/04/2001	DBYRNE	00000164	09917819	1
01	FC:581			40.0	01

Assignment of Invention

WHEREAS, WE, NODUO MATSUMOTO				
and Jin MURAYAMA				
have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME				
for which a patent application has been executed on				
August 24, 2001				
Fuji Photo Film				
AND WHEREAS, Co., Ltd.				

having a principal place of business at 210, Nakanuma, Minami-ashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring our interest in said invention and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to inventions disclosed in said application and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and in and to any Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates of any and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore, and in and to any and all priority and/or Convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling or securing of patents in the United States and/or securing of patents or inventor's certificates in any and all countries foreign thereto.

AND we hereby grant to assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents or inventor's certificates corresponding to the above invention in countries foreign to the United States.

発明の譲渡

	私達			····	·
Ł					
はある種の新た					
の分野で剝	明し、	その特	許出願	書は _	
に実行されてに					······································
	また、				
は					
				····	
でまとして確認	と 子書かた 情じ	444 T	レレア 上記	2/1\2004Bi = ±	ジナスもは

で主として商業活動を営み、代理人として、上記の発明における利益、 与えられるであろう特殊征書を取得する事を希望している。

なお、この証文は以下のことを確認する.

有価的因に基き、この証文を受け取ることによって、私達は上記の損象 受人に、全権、タイトル、利益を、上記の出願書に開示されている数々 の発明を、あらゆる米国の材積特証書を、それによって与えられるであ ろう外国の材積特証書と発明者証を、それによって生じているあるいと じるであろう米国における材積やの保証、出願そしてまたはそれに対す るあらゆるそして全ての例国のおける材積やまたは発明者証を保証ご問 してあらゆるそして全ての優先そしてまたは権利条約あるいは利益 を譲渡することを認める。

そして私たちは、譲受人が譲受人の名で外国での上記 の発明に対応する特殊やあるいは発明者証を米国で出願する権利を認め る。

PATENT

REEL: 012212 FRAME: 0845

AND we hereby further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents and inventor's certificate for filing applications for United States, foreign patents and inventor's certificates for subdivisions of any applications for patent or inventor's certificate and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be grunted for my aforesaid invention and to perform such further acts as may be required to carry out the intent of this agreement as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at assignee's expense.

Molew Matsunoto
Nobuo MATSUMOTO
August 24, 2001
Date On Murayama
Jin MURAYAMA
August 24, 2001
Date
Date
Date

RECORDED: 09/27/2001

そして 私選よいかなる特殊や発明者証の出願の組別はりために米国、外国の対策や発明者証の出願を申請する際に また 前並の発明のために与えられるかもしれない特殊協定書のいかなる再発行を得る際に必要で正当な書類に署名し適切に実行する事にこれによってさらに合意します。また、合意の意図を達成すべく必要であろう行為に関して、その複受人の費用で今後要求し準備をすることにさらに合意する。

日付			
日付			
日付		 	
日付		 	

PATENT REEL: 012212 FRAME: 0846